

Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 Request for Decision (RFD)

Meeting: Regular Meeting of Council

Meeting Date: February 27, 2024

Originated By: Al Hoggan, Chief Administrative Officer

Title: Council Invitations

PROPOSAL & BACKGROUND

Council received invitations to events as summarized below.

DISCUSSION ON BENEFITS, DISADVANTAGES & OPTIONS

<u>Invitations to Non-Charged Events:</u>

Bonnyville Centralized High School (BCHS) – Graduation Ceremony – June 22, 2024 (Appendix A)
BCHS is hosting their 2024 Graduation Ceremony on June 22, 2024 in the BCHS gymnasium. The
ceremony begins at 1:00 p.m., and the graduation banquet commences at 6:00 p.m. and have
requested that the Reeve (or a delegate) attend and speak on behalf of the M.D. of Bonnyville.

Invitations to Charged Events

2. Ronald McDonald House Charities (RMHC) – Charity Golf Classic – June 15, 2024 (**Appendix B**) RMHC is hosting their annual Charity Golf Classic on June 15, 2024 at the Cold Lake Golf and Winter Club. Registration of a team of 4 is \$600, and includes a shared golf cart, 18 holes of golf, food, drinks, raffles, auction and prizes.

REFERENCE TO STRATEGIC PLAN

N/A

REFERENCE TO PROVINCIAL/FEDERAL LEGISLATION

N/A

COSTS & SOURCE OF FUNDING

Costs for attending the Ronald McDonald House 2024 Charity Golf Classic is \$600 for a team of 4, and the recommended source of funding is the 2024 Council Public Relations budget.

COMMUNICATIONS STRATEGY

N/A

ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDED ACTION

At Council's discretion.

COUNCIL OPTIONS

Motion 1:

- 1. THAT Council approves the Reeve's attendance to the Bonnyville Centralized High School 2024 Graduation Ceremony to be held June 22, 2024.
- 2. THAT Council accepts the invitation to attend the Bonnyville Centralized High School 2024 Graduation Ceremony as information.
- 3. THAT Council directs Administration to bring back additional information regarding the Bonnyville Centralized High School 2024 Graduation Ceremony to a future meeting of Council, as discussed.

Motion 2:

- 1. THAT Council approves registration of ____ team(s) of 4 for the Ronald McDonald House Charity Golf Classic to be held June 15, 2024 at the Cold Lake Golf and Winter Club at a cost of \$600 (per team), to be funded from the 2024 Council Public Relations budget.
- 2. THAT Council accepts the invitation for the 2024 Ronald McDonald House Charity Golf Classic as information.
- 3. THAT Council directs Administration to bring back additional information regarding the 2024 Ronald McDonald House Charity Golf Classic to a future meeting of Council, as discussed.

Or

1. THAT Council accepts the February 27, 2024 Council Invitations report as information.

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Council Invitations - February 27, 2024.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Feb 21, 2024

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Stephanie Severin